

Contact: Monica Harvey,
Community Relations Specialist
(317) 738-2957 or mharvey@jcplin.org

Kristen Grills, Marketing and Communications Manager (317) 738-2957 or kgrills@jcplin.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 30, 2018

JCPL Author Series Continues in July with Linwood Barclay

#1 Internationally Best-Selling Thriller Author Visits Johnson County

FRANKLIN, Ind. – The Johnson County Public Library is thrilled to welcome Linwood Barclay as our next author in the 2018 Authors at JCPL series. Join us in the Custer Theatre at Franklin College July 27, at 7 p.m.

Linwood Barclay is the #1 internationally bestselling author of 17 thrillers including "No Time for Goodbye" and the epic "Promise Falls" trilogy.

This visit to Franklin, Indiana, will be just his third appearance of his North American book tour. Early reviews for this new novel are exciting with the king of thrills and chills himself, Stephen King, calling him a "suspense master."

The first 100 JCPL cardholders to reserve a seat to attend this FREE event will receive a signed copy of Linwood's new novel, "A Noise Downstairs" available July 24. Barnes & Noble will be on-site selling additional copies of "A Noise Downstairs" as well as other titles by Linwood Barclay.

Authors at JCPL is a program that brings popular and award-winning writers from around the country to Johnson County. Last year, Johnson County Public Library hosted four best-selling authors including Adrian Matejka, Kristy Cambron, Salina Yoon and Karin Slaughter.

Read our interview with the author and register for this event online at pageafterpage.org/authors-at-jcpl. For more information, please contact Monica Harvey at 317-738-2957 or mharvey@jcplin.org.